9] Bureau /Ministry of National Treasury of the Kingdom of Canada 

10] National and Provincial Treasury of the Kingdom of Canada 

11] Bureau/ Ministry of Revenue of The Kingdom of Canada 

12] Bureau/ Ministry of Finance of the Kingdom of Canada 

Re: CANADA POST JOB ACTION 

a] Forthwith Deployment of Fifteen Thousand 15,000 Military Reservists 

b] Immediate Recruitment of Forty Thousand [40,000] Military Veterans to deliver the Kingdom of 

Canada’s Postal Mail/parcels 

I AM Her Royal Majesty Queen Romana Didulo, Commander -in-Chief, President, 1st Prime Minister,